Shareholders and persons connected to them as a result of the effective decrease in the total number of
voting shares of the Company upon the Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-
Back, none of the Directors and/or Major Shareholders and/or persons connected to them has any
interest, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-Back.

Based on the Record of Depositors maintained by Bursa Malaysia Depository Sdn Bhd as at 30
September 2020 and assuming FMHB implements the Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’ Mandate for
Share Buy-Back to the extent that the public shareholding spread of FMHB shall not fall below 25% of its
total number of issued shares and that the shares purchased are from public shareholders, the effects of
the Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the
Directors and Substantial Shareholders of FMHB are as follows:-

6

7

Directors Existing as at 30 September 2020 After the Proposed Renewal of
Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-

Back*
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

%

Tengku Nurul Azian
Binti Tengku
Shahriman

- - - - - - - -

Chew Chong Keat

67,187,614 24.06 274,999@ 0.10 67,187,614 26.00 274,999@ 0.11

Yang Heng Lam

51,305,038 18.37 919,948#@ 0.33 51,305,038 19.85 919,948#@ 0.36

Gan Siew Yong

12,147,804 4.35 274,999@ 0.10 12,147,804 4.70 274,999@ 0.11

Ong Looi Chai

4,269,033 1.53 - - 4,269,033 1.65 - -

Soh Chin Teck

- - - - - - - -

Lau Swee Chin

- - - - - - - -

Khua Kian Keong

- - 55,988,700^ 20.05 - - 55,988,700^ 21.67

@ Deemed interested in shares held by his/her children.
# Deemed interested in shares held by his spouse.
^ Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in Singapore Enterprises Private Limited.

Note: -
* For illustrative purposes only, the above tables assume that FMHB purchases up to 7.46% of its

total number of issued shares as at 30 September 2020 to comply with the 25% public shareholding
spread requirement.

Substantial
Shareholders

Existing as at 30 September 2020 After the Proposed Renewal of
Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-

Back*
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

% No. of Shares

%

Chew Chong Keat

67,187,614 24.06 274,999@ 0.10 67,187,614 26.00 274,999@ 0.11

Yang Heng Lam

51,305,038 18.37 919,948#@ 0.33 51,305,038 19.85 919,948#@ 0.36

Singapore
Enterprises Private
Limited

55,988,700 20.05 - - 55,988,700 21.67 - -

Khua Kian Keong

- - 55,988,700^ 20.05 - - 55,988,700^ 21.67

@ Deemed interested in shares held by his/her children.
# Deemed interested in shares held by his spouse.
^ Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in Singapore Enterprises Private Limited.

Note: -
* For illustrative purposes only, the above tables assume that FMHB purchases up to 7.46% of

its total number of issued shares as at 30 September 2020 to comply with the 25% public
shareholding spread requirement.

7

@@

@@

^ ^

#@#@

#@#@

^^

8

9. IMPLICATIONS OF THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHAREHOLDERS’ MANDATE FOR SHARE
BUY-BACK RELATING TO THE CODE

 The Proposed Renewal of Shareholders’ Mandate for Share Buy-Back may result in any Substantial